
6 Charity 

Assistant Year Head: Ms Farizah Binte Hamdan (email: farizah_hamdan@schools.gov.sg) 
Subject Teachers Name Email address 
English Mrs Sunita Singh sunita_singh@schools.gov.sg 

Mathematics 
Mrs Raihana Beevi Binte Mohamed Yunoos 

Ms Leow Xin Yi Chantel (P6CG pull-out) 

raihana_beevi_mohd_yunoos@schools.gov.sg 

leow_xin_yi_chantel@schools.gov.sg 

Science Mr Ong Wee Leong ong_wee_leong@schools.gov.sg 

Other Subject 
teachers Name Email address 

Social Studies Mdm Harjinder Kaur krishnan_harjinder@schools.gov.sg 

PE Ms Cheong Long Xin cheong_long_xin@schools.gov.sg 

Art Ms Syazwani Binte Samure syazwani_samure@schools.gov.sg 

Music Ms Cheah Ling Hui Esther cheah_ling_hui_esther@schools.gov.sg 

CCE English Mrs Sunita Singh sunita_singh@schools.gov.sg 

Mother Tongue and 
CCE teachers 

Mother Tongue and CCE Teachers Email address 

Mother Tongue 
teachers will inform 
your child who is her 
MT teacher. 

Mdm Ang Chuay Yen (HCL) P6HCL ang_chuay_yen@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Choo Poh Ying P6CL choo_poh_ying@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Chiong Sin Ee Cindy P6 CL chiong_sin_ee_cindy@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Wu Tzu Yi P6CL wu_tzu_yi@schools.gov.sg 
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Mdm Norah Bte Nordin (HML) P6ML norah_nordin@schools.gov.sg 

Mdm Wan Alfida Suleiman P6ML wan_alfida_suleiman@schools.gov.sg 

Ms Chen Hsiang Yin (P6FCL) chen_hsiang_yin@schools.gov.sg 

Mr Appathurai Mahadevan P6TL appathurai_mahadevan@schools.gov.sg 
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